# OP \$190.00 7710444

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homestone Mortgage, Inc.		09/12/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cobalt Mortgage, Inc.	
Street Address:	11255 Kirkland Way, Suite 100	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77104441	COBALT
Serial Number:	77104446	COBALT BANK
Serial Number:	77104451	COBALT CAPITAL
Serial Number:	77210605	COBALT FINANCIAL
Serial Number:	77104456	COBALT FUNDING
Serial Number:	77104453	COBALT LENDING
Serial Number:	77104450	COBALT MORTGAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)905-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-658-2751

Email: trademarks@jolleyip.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L Jolley

Address Line 1: 999 Third Ave, Ste 2525

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0314

900117360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COB1.T001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Jolley	
Signature:	/jennifer I jolley/	
Date:	09/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cobalt Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0315

# State of Washington Corporations Division Office of the Secretary of State

# OCT 0 9 2007 STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: HOMESTONE MORTGAGE, INC.
- 2. The text of the amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article 1. NAME of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, which sets forth the name of the corporation, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

### ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be COBALT MORTGAGE, INC.

- 3. The date of adoption of the above amendment was September 12, 2007.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020. Shareholder action was not required.
  - 5. These Articles of Amendment will be effective on October 15, 2007.

DATED: September 12, 2007.

HOMESTONE MORTGAGE, INC.

Keith D. Tibbles, President/CEC

N:\CLIENTS\27072\I\ARTICLES.AMEND.NAMECHANGE.COBALT.DOC

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0316